

City of Guyton Special Called City Council Meeting August 22, 2024 — 6:00 PM

MINUTES OF MEETING

Call to Order — The City of Guyton Council held a special called city council meeting on August 22, 2024, at Guyton City Hall — 310 Central Boulevard, Guyton, GA 31312. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Andy Harville at approximately 6:00 PM. Mayor Andy Harville, Councilmember Joseph Lee, Councilmember Theodore Hamby, and Councilmember Jeremiah Chancey were present at this meeting. Mayor Pro Tem Michael Johnson was absent. Additional Administrative Staff Present — City Clerk Fabian Mann was present.

Guest Present — The guest sign-in sheets are filed in the Office of the City Clerk.

Consideration to Approve the Agenda — Chancey made a motion to approve the agenda. Lee seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Old Business

Second reading and consideration to approve Ordinance 2024-04 levying a net tax — Chancey made a motion to approve Ordinance 2024-04. Lee seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

New Business

First reading of Ordinance 2024-05 for the Defined Benefit Employee Retirement Plan

Consideration to approve an agreement with the Georgia Department of Revenue regarding the enforcement of penalties for school zone traffic violations — Lee made a motion to approve the agreement. Chancey seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

Dates to Remember

- Monday, September 2, 2024, Guyton City Hall closed in observance of Labor Day
- Tuesday, September 3, 2024, Planning and Zoning Public Hearing and Meeting at 7:00 P.M. Guyton City Hall, 310 Central Boulevard, Guyton, GA 31312

City of Guyton, Georgia "Working Together to Make a Difference"



Tuesday, September 10, 2024, Guyton City Council Public Hearing and Meeting at 7:00 P.M. — Guyton City Hall, 310 Central Boulevard, Guyton, GA 31312

Consideration to Adjourn

Hamby made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Chancey seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.

	City of Guyton
	Andy Harville, Mayor
Attest:	
Fabian M. Mann, Jr., City Clerk	